
FEE NAME AMOUNT DEFINITION

Application Fee 80.00 Non-refundable application fee.

Student Service Fee 245.00 Applies to students in degree and special programs in all semesters of registration, including 
summer. The fee is used to fund and support administrative, shared and support services. Applies 
to all enrolled students for each semester of registration, including summer, and for students on 
leave of absence. Non-refundable fee. Also applies to 0-unit only enrollment.

Technology Fee 150.00 Applies to enrolled students in all semesters, including Summer, and for students on leave of 
absence. Strategically invest in instructional technologies and technology in support of the 
student learning experience in order to provide its students and faculty with a preeminent 
environment for digitally facilitated teaching and learning.  Specifically, this fee provides 
ubiquitous access to CGU learning content and systems over wired and wireless campus network; 
supports innovative pedagogy through improvements to  learning spaces that foster student 
engagement and success via active, participatory approaches for in-person and distance learning; 
enhances CGU’s learning and collaboration environments, both virtual and physical, through 
solutions such as the online learning management system (LMS), referred to as "Canvas” and a 
variety of software solutions such as Apporto virtual lab, SPSS, SAS, Zoom, Microsoft 365 and 
ArcGIS to name a few. Non-refundable fee. Also applies to 0-unit only enrollment.

Transcripts (hard copy) 14.50 Order online.
Transcripts (electronic) 12.00 Order online.

Delinquent Account 1.50% Monthly fee assessed at 1.5% of total outstanding balance due.

Diploma Remailing 10.00 For remailing of diploma due to an incorrect or outdated mailing address. If rush needed, see 
“Expedited Mail” shipping fees.

Diploma Replacement 45.00 For replacement or additional copy of diploma. If rush needed, see “Expedited Mail” shipping 
fees.

Enrollment Change 85.00 For changes to student enrollment made after the last day to drop without a "W," as noted on 
the Academic Calendar.

Expedited Mail (Diplomas) 30.00/55.00 $30.00 Domestic/ $55.00 International (Fees for FedEx)

Int’l Student Services Fee* (Subject to change) 1437.00 Applies to all international students (F-1 and J-1 student visa only) who are registered in 
coursework, doctoral study, or continuous registration. The fee is assessed each academic year 
and covers Fall, Spring, and Summer for annual accident and sickness plans and administrative 
fees. Non-refundable fee.

Late Registration 170.00 For initial term registrations after the registration deadline specified in the Academic Calendar. 
Does not apply to new students registering for their first semester, nor to changes made after 
initial registration through the Add/Drop deadline.

Reinstatement 250.00 Applies to students requesting reinstatement. Students whose last semester of enrollment was 
more than five years previous must submit a new application through the Admissions Office. Non-
refundable fee. 

Student Health Insurance Plan Fee* 
(Subject to change) 

6183.00 Applies to full-time domestic graduate students who are registered in 6 units or more (students 
are required to enroll or waive out). The fee is assessed each academic year and covers Fall, 
Spring, and Summer. Non-refundable fee.

Parking Fee 20.00 Charged once per academic year, based on term of parking registration with Campus Safety.

Returned Check Fee 35.00 Applies to physical check payments that are returned to CGU unsuccessful, for reason codes 
including but not limited to, non-sufficient funds, account closed, etc.
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